
Brand Product Size UPC Code 
Frosty 
Friends 

Frosty Cone 
Caramel Ice 
Cream Cones 

12 x 115 mL 0 56649 16002 5 * All codes 

Compliments 
Value 

Vanilla Ice Cream 
Cones 

12 x 115 mL * 0 67257 10337 3 All codes 

 
* Corrections to a previous release  
 
The following foods, manufactured in the United States of America, are affected by this alert: 
 
Brand Product Size UPC Code 
Attain Nutrition Bar – 

Chocolate Peanut 
Butter 
 

1.59 oz (45 g)   No UPC; 
Sold via mail 
order and direct 
delivery 

Beginning 
with: 
3557 
0888 
1968 
2538 
2548 
3378 
3388 
0388 

Attain Nutrition Bars – 
Chocolate Peanut 
Butter 
SKU #8892 
 

6 x 1.59 oz (45 g) No UPC; 
Sold via mail 
order and direct 
delivery 

3557 
0888  
1968 
2538 
2548 
3378 
3388 
0388 
 

ProFlex15 Protein Bars – 
Chocolate Peanut 
Butter 
SKU #8658 
 

10 x 1.94 oz (55 g) No UPC; 
Sold via mail 
order and direct 
delivery 

F7052 
F7062 
I7002 
I7012 

ProFlex20 Protein Bars – 
Chocolate Peanut 
Butter 
SKU #4860 
 

10 x 2.3 oz (65 g) No UPC; 
Sold via mail 
order and direct 
delivery 

F7082P 
F7092P 

 
These products may have been distributed nationally. 


